

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	DONHER CO. BASIS O EDISON, NJ		MORRIS GRAPHICS WOODBURY, NJ		MOZIP KINGSTON, PA		PRINT CENTER GLENDALE, AZ		CARLETON COMM MECHBG, PA		07-'08 contractor CARLETON COMM MECHBG, PA		
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:													
(a)	Per page printed in one ink color													
(1)	Makeready And/or Setup.....	140	35.00	4,900.00	16.50	2,310.00	1.50	210.00	25.00	3,500.00	37.37	5,231.80	31.58	4,421.20
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	560	9.00	5,040.00	12.16	6,809.60	35.00	19,600.00	4.50	2,520.00	2.11	1,181.60	3.16	1,769.60
(b)	Each additional color.....per color, per page.													
(1)	Makeready And/or Setup.....	140	18.00	2,520.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	10.00	1,400.00	12.11	1,695.40	1.05	147.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	560	1.50	840.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	3.00	1,680.00	0.26	145.60	0.53	296.80
II.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:													
(a)	Re-outputting revised pages.	6	13.50	81.00	10.00	60.00	0.50	3.00	10.00	60.00	15.79	94.74	8.42	50.52
(b)	System Timework.....per hour....	2	40.00	80.00	45.00	90.00	45.00	90.00	50.00	100.00	52.63	105.26	36.84	73.68
III.	Additional Operations:													
*** (a)	Inserting 8-1/2 x 11" supplied sheet per 100 inserts.....	12	12.00	144.00	5.00	60.00	10.00	120.00	5.00	60.00	26.32	315.84	10.53	126.36
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$13,605.00		\$9,329.60		\$20,023.00		\$9,320.00		\$8,770.24		6,885.16
	DISCOUNT	1.00%		\$136.05	2.00%	\$186.59	1.00%	\$200.23	2.00%	\$186.40	5.00%	\$438.51	5.00%	344.26
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$13,468.95		\$9,143.01		\$19,822.77		\$9,133.60		\$8,331.73		6,540.90
														AWARDED

Abstracted by : KC